Senate Resolution 115

By: Senators Seay of the 34th, Orrock of the 36th, Davenport of the 44th, Harrell of the 40th, Au of the 48th and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Brianne Drake; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, Brianne Drake has a long and consistent record of service to the community and
this state and has been recognized as one of the most dynamic and committed associate
brokers in Georgia; and

5 WHEREAS, Brianne is the first African American to serve as vice president of Member &
6 Public Services with the Georgia Association of REALTORS®, which stands as a testament

7 to her dedication to career excellence; and

8 WHEREAS, a highly distinguished industry professional, she has earned numerous awards
9 and honors for her work, including the 2009 and 2011 J.L. Christian Award as well as the
10 2012 President's Award; and

WHEREAS, she further serves the organization as part of several committees and boards while maintaining an outstanding standard of service for her clients, earning recognition in the *Atlanta Business Chronicle* and receiving the Best in the Business Award for her individual realty work; and

- 15 WHEREAS, this remarkable corporate citizen has established a glowing reputation of
- 16 renown throughout Georgia for her dedication and high ideals; and
- 17 WHEREAS, Brianne has been dedicated to providing unparalleled service and support and
- 18 remains steadfastly committed to the principles of skill, integrity, and responsibility; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary professional be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize and commend Brianne Drake for her many remarkable contributions to the
Georgia Association of REALTORS® and extend best wishes for continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Brianne Drake.